

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6.

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated 06-02-2024

No.334599/100: In the interest of public service, Md. Sabibar Rahman, Junior Engineer, Debitola Development Block, Dhubri who was placed under suspension vide No.PRD-12/549/2023-PRD(B)DFA/258082, dated 15/07/2023 is hereby re-instated in service and posted in the same capacity at Baksa Development Block, Baksa against vacant post with immediate effect, pending drawal of Departmental proceeding against him.

Signed by J B Ekka

Date: 06-02-2024 18:38:27

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Memo No.334599/100-A.

Dated 06-02-2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 3. The District Commissioner, Dhubri / Baksa.
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, Zila Parishad, Dhubri.
- 5. The Project Director, DRDA, Baksa.
- 6. The Block Development Officer, Debitola Development Block, Dhubri.
- 7. The Block Development Officer, Baksa Development Block, Baksa.
- 8. The Treasury Officer, Dhubri Treasury, Dhubri/ Mushalpur Treasury, Baksa.
- 9. The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, P&RD, Assam, for favour of kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., for favour of kind appraisal of principal Secretary.
- 11. Md. Sabibar Rahman, Junior Engineer, Debitola Development Block, Dhubri.
- 12. Departmental website.

By Order etc., Signed by

Manashjyoti Sarma

Date: 07-02-2024 12:59:06

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Panchayat & Rural Development (B) Department.